

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Monday, December 11, 2023 Media contact: Terri Reishus, 719-290-9855, Terri Reishus B-Roll from NYSE tree lighting available here

PNM highlights local nonprofit partner for NYSE Global Giving Campaign

Special ornament hung during NYSE's annual tree lighting ceremony

Nonprofits are the key to a thriving New Mexico.



(Albuquerque, NM) – On November 30, a special ornament was hung during the NYSE's 100th annual tree lighting ceremony. The ornament highlights PNM's

support of the New Mexico-based nonprofit Homewise.

As the only company based in New Mexico currently listed on the NYSE, PNM Resources is highlighting the local nonprofit Homewise with a special ornament. It is our hope that companies and individuals from throughout the U.S. will join PNM in supporting Homewise.

"We are proud to support our local nonprofit partners who work tirelessly to provide invaluable services to our community, and we are honored to highlight Homewise as part of the NYSE Global Giving campaign", said Lisa Goodman, Executive Director of Investor Relations. "Homewise is committed to helping New Mexicans achieve their dream of homeownership and making that dream come true."

About PNM

With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving nearly 550,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit PNM.com for more information.

PNM NEWS RELEASE FINAL COMPANIENT OF THE PART OF THE

"Over the last 37 years, Homewise has showed that homeownership is affordable housing by helping 6,500 families in New Mexico (most of whom are low or moderate income) achieve the dream of homeownership", said Mike Loftin, Homewise CEO. "We're grateful to our partners at PNM for celebrating our work during the 100th Annual Tree Lighting Ceremony and though its 2023 Global Giving Campaign. From everyone at Homewise, I extend warm wishes for a happy and healthy holiday season."

The ornament will hang on the special holiday tree at the NYSE entrance until the end of 2023.

By supporting nonprofits, you are supporting your local communities.

About PNM

With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving nearly 550,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit PNM.com for more information.